nine hundred fifty Baht)

800,703,295 shares (Eight hundred million, seven hundred and three

8,007,032,950.00 Baht

Par value/share 10.00 Baht

thousand, two hundred and ninety-five shares)

(Ten Baht)

Ordinary share

Preferred share

Divided into:

800,693,436 shares (Eight hundred million, six hundred and ninety-three

thousand, four hundred and thirty-six shares)

9,859 shares (Nine thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine shares)"

To ensure the accurate completion of the registration of the amendment to the Memorandum of

Association, the Board of Directors recommends that the shareholders empower the directors

authorized, or any person designated by the authorized directors, to have the authority to file the